#### Houston Area HIV Services Ryan White Planning Council Office of Support 1440 Harold Street, Houston, Texas 77006 832 927-7926 telephone; <u>http://rwpchouston.org</u>

## Memorandum

To:	Members, Affected Community Committee		
	Johnny Deal, Co-Chair	Cecilia Ligons	Kakeshia Locks
	Carol Suazo, Co-Chair	Tana Pradia	Calvin Mills
	Servando Arellano	Ryan Rose	LeeAnn Moody
	Skeet Boyle	Rodrigo Arias	Veria Steptoe
	Caleb Brown	Diondra English	Tyronika Tates
	Tony Crawford	Ronnie Galley	Reynauld White
	Kathryn Fergus		
	Members, Consumer & Community Engagement Education Workgroup		
	Adonis May	Calvin Vannoy	Pieus Bowser
	Cydney Clay	Damion Sam	Rodney Mills
	Richon Ohafia	Ocran Holloway	Robert Williams
	Abraham Arguello	Omar Navarro	Tyvance Credit
Cc:	Josh Mica	Sha'Terra Johnson	
	Mauricia Chatman	Reachelian Ellison	
	Cyndey Clay	Richon Ohafia	
From:	Tori Williams, Director, Ryan White Office of Support		
Date:	Tuesday, October 15, 2024		
Re:	Meeting Notice		

Please join us for a joint meeting of the Affected Community Committee and the EHE/Integrated Plan Consumer and Community Engagement Education Workgroup. Details are as follows:

Affected Community & Consumer & Community Engagement Meeting 11:00 a.m., Monday, October 21, 2024 Sandwiches will be provided to those who attend in person & have a medical need

Virtually: Click on the following link to join the meeting:
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81032740414?pwd=V1hTMnltaklDanBDNU9XYkVkdllTZz09
Meeting ID: 810 3274 0414 Passcode: 125162
Or, use your telephone to dial in: 346 248 7799
<b>In-person location:</b> Bering Church 1440 Harold Street, 2 <sup>nd</sup> floor, Houston, Texas 77006 (Please park and use the entrance behind the church facing Hawthorne Street)

Please be sure to contact Rod to tell her if you will be attending in person, virtually or not at all. She can be reached at: <u>Rodriga.Avila@harriscountytx.gov</u> or by telephone at 832 927-7926. We look forward to seeing you next Monday!

### Houston Area HIV Services Ryan White Planning Council

# The Affected Community Committee & Consumer & Community Engagement Workgroup

Meeting

11:00 a.m., Monday, October 21, 2024

**In-person meeting location: Bering Church** 1440 Harold Street, 2nd floor, Houston, Texas 77006. Please park and use the building entrance behind the church facing Hawthorne Street.

Or, join us via Zoom at:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81032740414?pwd=V1hTMnltaklDanBDNU9XYkVkdllTZz09

Meeting ID: 810 3274 0414

Passcode: 125162

Or, use your telephone to dial in: 346 248 7799

## AGENDA

Please note that the use of artificial intelligence (AI) is prohibited at Ryan White sponsored meetings.

- I. Call to Order
  - A. Welcome and Moment of Reflection
  - B. Announce who will be chairing the meeting
  - C. Adoption of the Agenda
  - D. Approval of the Minutes
- II. Public Comment

(NOTE: If you wish to speak during the Public Comment portion of the meeting, please sign up on the clipboard at the front of the room. No one is required to give his or her name or HIV status. All meetings are audio taped by the Office of Support for use in creating the meeting minutes. The audiotape and the minutes are public record. If you state your name or HIV status it will be on public record. If you would like your health status known, but do not wish to state your name, you can simply say: "I am a living person with HIV", before stating your opinion. If you represent an organization, please state that you are representing an agency and give the name of the organization. If you work for an organization, but are representing yourself, please state that you are attending as an individual and not as an agency representative. Individuals can also submit written comments to a member of the staff who would be happy to read the comments on behalf of the individual at this point in the meeting.)

III. 2025 Standards of CareA. Ryan White Part AB. Ryan White Part B & State Services

Bob Taylor & Kevin Lara, RWGA Reachelion Ellison, TRG

- V. Announcements
- VI. Adjourn

Optional: Members meet with committee mentor

Johnny Deal

Johnny Deal and Carol Suazo, Co-Chairs